No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV,
Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan
TEL: +886-3-5643931 FAX: +886-3-5644624
Product: SPR-P260T
Revision: B
Date: August 03, 2012
Page: 1 of 5 Polymeric PTC Resistor
Device Specification

8 mm tape on 7 inch reel per EIA-481-1 (equivalent to IEC286, part 3)
Physical Specifications
Part Number System
SPR - P ��� T
Recommended Pad Layout (mm.)
1.20
1.50
1.00 1.00
Terminal Material Solder-Plated Copper (Solder Material: Matte Tin (Sn))
Lead Solderability Meets EIA Specification RS186-9E, ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
Thickness Version
Holding Current Rating
Product Series
SPR-P = 0805 Surface Mount PTC Devices
24-1    No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 5 of 5 2012/08/03 Revision: B
Tape Specifications: EIA-481-1 (mm.)
W 8.00 ± 0.10
F 3.50 ± 0.05
E1 1.75 ± 0.10
D0 1.55 ± 0.05
D1 1.00 (min)
P0 4.00 ± 0.08
P1 4.00 ± 0.10
P2 2.00 ± 0.05
A0 1.60 ± 0.10
B0 2.30 ± 0.10
T 0.25 ± 0.10
K0 0.90 ± 0.10
Leader
 min.
390
Trailer
 min.
160
Reel Dimensions: EIA-481-1 (mm.)
C Ø178 ± 1.0
D Ø60.2 ± 0.5
H 11.0 ± 0.5
W 9.0 ± 1.5